PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOYOTA SHATAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	04/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-0875

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152338300

Email: tpreston@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Burr & Brown

Address Line 1: 101 South Salina Street

Address Line 2: PO Box 7068

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13261-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 788_155 DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen P. Burr

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

H \$40.00 121

PATENT REEL: 022602 FRAME: 0991 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TOYOTA SHATAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA ("Assignor"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Japan and residing at 100, Kanayama, Ichiriyama-

cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8666, Japan, is a co-owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial

No. 12/129,103, filed May 29, 2008, by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors (filed in

the parent application) recorded in the U.S. PTO on November 29, 2006, at Reel 018560,

Frames 0669-0672;

Whereas, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation

organized under the laws of Japan and residing at 30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome, Toyota-shi,

Aichi-ken, 471-0875, Japan, is also a co-owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

12/129,103 by virtue of said Assignment;

Whereas, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/129,103;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which

is hereby acknowledged by both parties, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

12/129,103, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any

continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, as well as any letters patent that may

result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022602 FRAME: 0992

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

12/129,103 and the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible

to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and

all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/129,103 which may be necessary or desirable to carry

out the purposes thereof.

Dote:	April	23.	2009
Date:	1157	20,	2000

TOYOTA SHATAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

KATSUICHI MURAKAMI

Signature of Assignor's Representative

Katsuichi MURAKAMI

By:

General Manager

Title:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/28/2009